
2023-2024 Southern Illinois University - Edwardsville Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-26   Conf: 2-16   Home: 5-9   Away: 0-17   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
33 Rodriguez, KK 10-10 296 29.6 70-147 .476 20-39 .513 60-70 .857 6 43 49 4.9 20 0 33 25 2 13 220 22.0
24 Lowis, Sofie 31-30 950 30.6 122-340 .359 69-209 .330 48-59 .814 18 81 99 3.2 62 0 69 63 7 32 361 11.6
01 Stoller, Ava 26-26 760 29.2 87-199 .437 13-30 .433 63-71 .887 16 115 131 5.0 67 2 80 98 2 20 250 9.6
04 Silvey, Macy 31-31 956 30.8 105-312 .337 58-180 .322 26-34 .765 33 118 151 4.9 61 2 44 35 2 22 294 9.5
14 Sheehan, Molly 31-16 806 26.0 82-187 .439 58-137 .423 47-49 .959 8 62 70 2.3 38 0 90 80 5 23 269 8.7
15 Smith, Halle 31-26 621 20.0 84-204 .412 1-8 .125 78-97 .804 62 70 132 4.3 102 3 13 58 37 16 247 8.0
11 Gugliuzza, Ava 20-1 456 22.8 40-128 .313 24-87 .276 9-15 .600 7 25 32 1.6 26 0 17 20 1 20 113 5.7
00 Clayton, Olivia 28-11 598 21.4 54-123 .439 1-6 .167 45-79 .570 37 65 102 3.6 95 7 45 47 25 21 154 5.5
25 Wooldridge, Brianna 24-4 332 13.8 39-89 .438 0-1 .000 43-56 .768 39 50 89 3.7 67 4 15 38 4 12 121 5.0
05 Williams, Lezhauria 31-0 419 13.5 27-77 .351 2-3 .667 25-40 .625 35 55 90 2.9 74 3 39 62 4 22 81 2.6
22 Williams, Kyra 2-0 6 3.0 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 31 6200 200.0 710-1808 .393 246-701 .351 444-570 .779 324 767 1091 35.2 613 21 446 553 89 201 2110 68.06
Opponents 31 6200 200.0 856-1961 .437 209-633 .330 467-678 .689 420 812 1232 39.7 558 8 530 434 103 265 2388 77.03

Team Statistics SIUE OPP
SCORING 2110 2388
    Points Per Game 68.1 77.0
    Scoring Margin -8.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 710-1808 856-1961
    Field Goal Pct .393 .437
3 POINT FG-ATT 246-701 209-633
    3PT FG Pct .351 .330
    3PT Made Per Game 7.9 6.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 444-570 467-678
    FT Pct .779 .689
    FT Made Per Game 14.3 15.1
REBOUNDS 1091 1232
    Rebounds Per Game 35.2 39.7
    Rebounds Margin -4.5 –
ASSISTS 446 530
    Assists Per Game 14.4 17.1
TURNOVERS 553 434
    Turnovers Per Game 17.8 14.0
    Turnovers Margin -3.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.2
STEALS 201 265
    Steals Per Game 6.5 8.5
BLOCKS 89 103
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 3.3
ATTENDANCE 8,070 31,145
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-576 17-1,832
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
SIUE 479 506 505 620 2110
Opponents 599 524 606 659 2388

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/23 at Oklahoma St. L 59-100 0
11/09/23 EASTERN KY. L 72-74 473
11/12/23 EVANSVILLE W 91-83 448
11/15/23 at Illinois St. L 86-90 7,581
11/18/23 at Eastern Mich. L 65-68 2,985
11/20/23 at Dayton L 74-75 1,568
11/26/23 MIDDLE TENN. L 74-81 303
11/29/23 at Michigan L 59-103 2,145
12/03/23 NIU W 89-79 467
12/06/23 at Southern Ill. L 53-77 5,000
12/15/23 at Xavier L 43-68 361
12/18/23 at Loyola Chicago L 74-77 3,747
12/20/23 HARRIS-STOWE W 106-38 283

* 12/29/23 EASTERN ILL. L 74-80 869
* 12/31/23 WESTERN ILL. L 75-81 1,021
* 01/04/24 at Little Rock L 59-79 0
* 01/11/24 SOUTHERN IND. L 64-87 617
* 01/13/24 MOREHEAD ST. L 64-77 513
* 01/18/24 at Lindenwood L 73-79 789
* 01/20/24 at Southeast Mo. St. L 72-86 485
* 01/27/24 TENNESSEE TECH L 58-67 689
* 02/01/24 LITTLE ROCK W 67-61 360
* 02/03/24 UT MARTIN L 46-75 546
* 02/08/24 at Morehead St. L 66-69 1,010
* 02/10/24 at Southern Ind. L 58-75 2,031
* 02/15/24 LINDENWOOD W 69-67 762
* 02/17/24 SOUTHEAST MO. ST. L 57-67 719
* 02/22/24 at Tennessee Tech L 76-86 920
* 02/24/24 at Tennessee St. L 65-75 669
* 02/27/24 at Eastern Ill. L 66-80 1,056
* 03/02/24 at Western Ill. L 56-84 798

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Southern Illinois University - Edwardsville Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 2-16   Home: 2-7   Away: 0-9   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Lowis, Sofie 18-18 609 33.8 77-231 .333 39-133 .293 24-30 .800 9 58 67 3.7 41 0 51 45 4 22 217 12.1
14 Sheehan, Molly 18-14 567 31.5 57-133 .429 42-98 .429 36-38 .947 5 42 47 2.6 26 0 66 58 3 19 192 10.7
15 Smith, Halle 18-18 385 21.4 58-137 .423 1-4 .250 61-74 .824 41 47 88 4.9 58 2 6 37 22 7 178 9.9
04 Silvey, Macy 18-18 573 31.8 64-182 .352 33-101 .327 16-21 .762 21 77 98 5.4 38 1 24 23 1 14 177 9.8
01 Stoller, Ava 13-13 373 28.7 42-90 .467 9-16 .563 27-30 .900 11 58 69 5.3 36 2 40 40 1 10 120 9.2
25 Wooldridge, Brianna 11-3 158 14.4 24-49 .490 0-0 .000 25-31 .806 18 28 46 4.2 34 2 8 20 2 5 73 6.6
00 Clayton, Olivia 15-5 334 22.3 29-66 .439 1-5 .200 28-47 .596 17 32 49 3.3 54 2 20 32 7 11 87 5.8
11 Gugliuzza, Ava 15-1 355 23.7 27-98 .276 18-66 .273 8-13 .615 5 21 26 1.7 20 0 13 19 1 15 80 5.3
05 Williams, Lezhauria 18-0 240 13.3 14-47 .298 0-1 .000 13-20 .650 20 35 55 3.1 47 2 21 39 1 16 41 2.3
22 Williams, Kyra 2-0 6 3.0 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 392-1035 .379 143-425 .336 238-304 .783 182 440 622 34.6 355 11 250 328 42 119 1165 64.72
Opponents 18 3600 200.0 484-1115 .434 113-355 .318 294-417 .705 232 480 712 39.6 313 3 294 238 60 168 1375 76.39

Team Statistics SIUE OPP
SCORING 1165 1375
    Points Per Game 64.7 76.4
    Scoring Margin -11.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 392-1035 484-1115
    Field Goal Pct .379 .434
3 POINT FG-ATT 143-425 113-355
    3PT FG Pct .336 .318
    3PT Made Per Game 7.9 6.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 238-304 294-417
    FT Pct .783 .705
    FT Made Per Game 13.2 16.3
REBOUNDS 622 712
    Rebounds Per Game 34.6 39.6
    Rebounds Margin -5.0 –
ASSISTS 250 294
    Assists Per Game 13.9 16.3
TURNOVERS 328 238
    Turnovers Per Game 18.2 13.2
    Turnovers Margin -5.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.2
STEALS 119 168
    Steals Per Game 6.6 9.3
BLOCKS 42 60
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 3.3
ATTENDANCE 6,096 7,758
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-677 9-862
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
SIUE 256 274 289 346 1165
Opponents 345 308 356 366 1375

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/29/23 EASTERN ILL. L 74-80 869
12/31/23 WESTERN ILL. L 75-81 1021
01/04/24 at  Little Rock L 59-79 0
01/11/24 SOUTHERN IND. L 64-87 617
01/13/24 MOREHEAD ST. L 64-77 513
01/18/24 at  Lindenwood L 73-79 789
01/20/24 at  Southeast Mo. St. L 72-86 485
01/27/24 TENNESSEE TECH L 58-67 689
02/01/24 LITTLE ROCK W 67-61 360
02/03/24 UT MARTIN L 46-75 546
02/08/24 at  Morehead St. L 66-69 1010
02/10/24 at  Southern Ind. L 58-75 2031
02/15/24 LINDENWOOD W 69-67 762
02/17/24 SOUTHEAST MO. ST. L 57-67 719
02/22/24 at  Tennessee Tech L 76-86 920
02/24/24 at  Tennessee St. L 65-75 669
02/27/24 at  Eastern Ill. L 66-80 1056
03/02/24 at  Western Ill. L 56-84 798


